

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 542

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,  
Chairperson

- 1           1. In the Synowiecki amendment, AM1202:
- 2           a. On page 2, line 16, before "The" insert "(1)"; and in
- 3 line 22 strike "(1)" and insert "(2)"; and
- 4           b. On page 3, line 27, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".
- 5           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "appropriations" in
- 6 line 1 through line 4 and insert "juvenile services; to amend
- 7 section 43-407, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to create
- 8 the Children's Behavioral Health Task Force; to provide powers
- 9 and duties; to change provisions relating to treatment programs
- 10 and services; to repeal the original section; and to declare an
- 11 emergency."